

Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request

2 b
Agenda Item #

Requested Meeting Date: April 9, 2019

Title of Item: LG220 Application for Exempt Permit - Sherwood Forest Owners Assn.,			
REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:		Direction Requested
CONSENT AGENDA	Approve/Deny Motion		Discussion Item
INFORMATION ONLY	Adopt Resolution (attach draft) Hold Public Hearing* *provide copy of hearing notice that was published		
Submitted by: Sally M. Huhta		Department: Auditor's	
Presenter (Name and Title):			Estimated Time Needed:
Summary of Issue:			
Please adopt the (2) resolutions below:			
1. BE IT RESOLVED, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners agrees to approve the Application for Exempt Permit – Form LG220 – of the Sherwood Forest Owners Association, Inc., at the following location – Sherwood Forest Owners Association, Inc., which has an address of 21927 US Hwy 169, Aitkin, MN 56431 – Hazelton Township. (Note: Date of activity for raffle – July 7th, 2019)			
2. BE IT RESOLVED, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners agrees to approve the Application for Exempt Permit – Form LG220 – of the Sherwood Forest Owners Association, Inc., at the following location – Sherwood Forest Owners Association, Inc., which has an address of 21927 US Hwy 169, Aitkin, MN 56431 – Hazelton Township. (Note: Date of activity for raffle – September 1st, 2019)			
Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments:			
Recommended Action/Motion: Adopt Proposed Resolutions (2)			
Financial Impact: Is there a cost associated with this request? What is the total cost, with tax and shipping? \$ Is this budgeted? Yes Yes No Please Explain:			